percent of the charges set forth for a five-eighths-inch meter times the number of living units included in 
the dwelling(s) to be served.  

With respect to the system development fee or the capacity use fee based on a five-eighths-inch 
water meter, any single-family dwelling unit having less than one thousand eight hundred twenty-two 
(1,822) heated square feet may pay the capacity use fee based on the actual heated square footage of 
the dwelling unit. The computation for determining the charge shall be as follows:  

Water—Heated sq. ft. area × CUF Water Residential Rate ° 1,822 =  

Sewer—Heated sq.

[...]

fees for housing units affordable to low income households located within the corporate limits of the city at 
the time the individual applies for a water meter or a sewer connection shall be as follows:  

(a)  Units not for rental. Any single-family, not for rent, detached residential unit containing one thousand 
two hundred (1,200) one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet, or less, and any such attached 
unit containing one thousand (1,000) square feet, or less shall be exempt from the capacity use fee 
may be exempt from the fees based on building permit data, or builder participation in a low income 
housing production program as verified by the Greensboro Neighborhood Development Department.